
 

THOA Transport 

Route 2 -GREEN - Timings 

2025 – 2026 

MORNINGS : Bus Stop 
Pick up 
Time 

Knowle, Clee Hill (Rugby Club Entrance) 7.40 

Springfield Park, Clee Hill 7.43 

Coreley Village Hall 7.50 

Bitterley School 8.00 

Bedlam Bus Shelter 8.04 

Farden Lane, Clee Hill 8.07 

Office Lane Junction (Cayham Road) 8.09 

Knowbury (Hope Bagot Lane) 8.12 

Donkey Lane, Ashford Carbonell 8.20 

THOA 8.35 

  

AFTERNOONS: Bus Stop 
Drop Off 
Time 

Knowle, Clee Hill (Rugby Club Entrance) 3.35 

Springfield Park, Clee Hill 3.38 

Coreley Village Hall 3.45 

Bitterley School 3.55 

Bedlam Bus Shelter 3.59 

Farden Lane, Clee Hill 4.02 

Office Lane Junction (Cayham Road) 4.04 

Knowbury (Hope Bagot Lane) 4.07 

Donkey Lane, Ashford Carbonell 4.15 

 

IMPORTANT – buses will depart from the bus stop in the morning at the time stated.  Please 
arrive 5 minutes before the time stated. 

BUS MOBILE: 07308965701 


